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-2 FEB 2037

General Manager
Pittwater Council

PO Box 882

MONA VALE NSW 1660

Dear Sir

Re: Development Consent No. NO505/01
Construction Certificate No. 2004/05A

For Council's information, please find enclosed the following:
1. Occupation Certificate No. 2004/05A

2. Various compliance certificates

Yours faithfully

mbOde.

Tom Bowden
Insight Building Certifiers Pty Ltd

(L 10761

Suite 13/90 MonaVale Road Mona Vale NSW 2103 PO Box 326 Mona Vale NSW 1660 ph: 9999 0003 fax: 9979 1555
email: info@insightcert.com.au ABN 54 115 090 456

*KReepi: 20a6a1.
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Determination of a Final Occupation Certificate Application

Made under Sections 109C{1)(c) and 108H of the environmental Planning and Assessment Act 1979

Final Occupation Certificate No: 2004/05A

Land to which this certificate applies:

Address: 49 Attunga Road, Newport
Lot No: 109 DP No: 752046

| certify that:

e | have been appointed as the Principal Certifying Authority under Section
109E.

e A current Development Consent is in force for the building.

e Construction Certificate No. 2004/05A has been issued with respect to the
plans and specifications for the building.

e The building is completed in accordance with its classification under the
Building Code of Australia.

DATED:
/\w\@{i&;\

Tom Bowden
Accredited Certifier - Accreditation No. 93

Suite 13/90 Mona Vale Road Mona Vale NSW 2103 PO Box 326 Mona Vale NSW 1660 ph: 9999 0003 fax: 9979 1555
email: info@insightcert.com.au ABN 54 115 090 456
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Component Certificate

PAGE 83/86

DA No: NO0505/01
CC No: CC0352/01
Property; 49 ATTUNGA ROAD NEWPORT NSW 2106

Building Setout .. . ..
RS.1 @ﬁhiuLLfv. s

HERON ARIMA
EAE

”“(Name)m (Business)

at
{Mailing Address)

being a registered surveyor, my qualifications being: (E? SN

hereby certify that the building has been set out in accordance with the houndary sethacks
nominatad on the spproved Develapment Consent plans ar as amended/required by any condition
of Deveiopment Consent.

Further, | am appropriately gualified and experienced to provide the certification for this componant
of the project.

Signatere ... 5 L AT T
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Pittwater Council
Component Certiflcate

DA No: NO0O505/01
CC No: CCD352/01
Property: 49 ATTUNGA ROAD NEWPORT NSW 2106

Ground Floor Level

Rt ta S A R el
R ILTELA

FlLa ST :
bl
HEEO]\' 975N i

(Name) T Bosiness)

1....

at
(Maiting Addrass)

being a qualified surveyor, my gualifications being: (,PD -

amvrassmazdisimEm s rnwa - BEb NS

T e e LI L AL LR R L AR L R R RS i

hereby certify that the ground floor levels comply with the levels nominated on the approved
plans or by any condition of Developiment Consertt.

Further, | am appropriate]y quallfied and axperienced ta provida the certification for this componant

of tha project.
Date quéoﬁ

Signature ..........
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Pittwater Council

' Gomponent Certificate
DA No:  NO505/01

CC No: CC0352/01
Property: 49 ATTUNGA ROAD NEWPORT NSW 2106

FL-Zab i

Subsequent Floor Leve!

V!

HERGH L MATIA
{Name) (Business)

at
(Mailing Address)

being & qualified surveyor, my quaiifications being:% S o \/ :
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PAGE B5/86
PAGE 84/08

hereby certify that the subsequent fioor lavels comply with the levels nominated on the approved

plans or ky any condition of Development Consant.

Further, | 2m appropristely quaiified and experiencad to provide the cerlification for this camponent

of the project.

Signature ........

awemkumyth
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| Pittwater Council
' Component Certlficate
DA No: - N0505/0%

CGNo: ~ CC0352/01
Property: 49 ATTUNGA ROAD NEWPORT NSW 2106

Roof Ric!ge

ad T
ERDM G A
.. \@ms‘:’”"d ofh
(Name) {Business)
at
(Mating AGRress)

being & quaiified surveyor, my gualifications being: < J
E. D s DT

!1!ll--llll..-l!---.."'i.ll".l..--i.ll--' AmLumvra )P NI L ER ALY

. c-..;----..--..uq---n--n..'- qasmvsmsrmyanad

o |evals nominated on the approved plans

ased p Ry RERAR

hareby certfy {nat tha reof ridge levels cormply with th
or by any condition of Developrment Congent

Further, | aMm appropriatey guaified and experienced to provide tha certification for this componant

of the project
; PNy A
Signature ... p S Date C’\”?O
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& Heron Cove Marina

Queens Pde (West)
NEWPORT NSW 2106

Fh: (02) 9979 5709

Fax: (02) 5979 9459

Email: souter@bigpond.net.au
ABN 48 304 348 042

QUR REF : 21-72

09 MAY 2006

MR B HAMFPTON

49 AITUNGA ROAD
NEWPORT

NSW
2106

RE: 49 ATTUNGA ROAD. NEWPORT

Dear Brian,

I wish to confirm that the floor and ridge levels of the residence 2re in accordance

with the Council approved plans.

FLOOR APPROVED LEVEL | AS-BUILT LEVEL
Lower 4785 i 47.86

Ground 50.80 50,79

First 53.90 53.52

Ridge ' 57.30 57.30

The appropriate certificates are enclosed for your further action.

Yours faithfully,

pl..

IAN SOUTER B. Surv M.LS. (Aust)
Registered Surveyor

Consultants in Surveying, Planning and Land Management




yer; Bayer

Bayer Environmental Science _E
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- NOTE: This is to be attached to Warranty Document Number: 2006-2-2185
Installation 49 Attunga Rd installation Date: 12/03/2004
Address: Newport

NSW

2016
Builder: Hicks Paine Phone Number: 02 99994425
Owner: Unknown Phone Number:
Local Council: Pittwater Phone Number: 02 99701111
Job Type: Large Job - Full Perimeter Protection

Total square metres installed: _22.5
Number of service penetrations protected: 15
Product punctures repaired where/if necessary:_True

Company Contact: Peter Sakley
Instalier's Name: Peter Sakley Accreditation Number: N121
Company Name: Precision Pest Control Pty Ltd Phone Number: 02 9666 8477
Address: Unit 26/75 Corish Circle Fax Number: 02 9666 8577
Eastgardens
NSW.7/_~ 4 Post Code: 2035

-

= A
Authorised Signature: J /4,9///} Date: 20/2/2006

Comments:  Kordon was installed to perirr@ and penetrations of new building
Inspection not exceeding 12 months are required

Bayer Environmental Science, 391-393 Tooronga Rd, Hawthom East, VIC, 3123



Bayer Environmental Science
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Warranty No. 2006-2-2185

This Warranty covers damage by Subterranean
Termites ("Termites”) only.
Bayer warrants that Kordon shall restrict the entry
of Termites into the Building through the Kordon
barrier for a period of ten (10) years from the date
of installation ("Warranty Perod"}.
This Warranty covers damage by Termites to
structural timbers and intemal timbers BUT DOES
NOT INCLUDE damage by Termites to:
(a) chattels of any nature whatsocever including (but
without limiting the foregoing) antiques, heirlcoms,
paintings, artwork; and
(b) any pergolas, wiring, extensions to the Building
and outhouses.
If Termite infestation of the Building occurs as a
result of the failure of the Kordon and damage by
Termites is caused to structural timbers and/or
internal timbers fixtures and fittings during the
Warranty Period, Bayer will without charge to the
Owner:
(a) repair the Kordon barrier where practicable;
(b) cause the repair or replacement of structural
timbers and/or intemnal timbers so damaged.
To the extent permitted by the Law of the State or
Territory in which the premises are located:
(a) the liability of Bayer under this Warranty is
limited to a maximum of $100,000.00 in respect of
any one (1) warranty claim.
(b All representations and other warranties express
or implied and whether arising by virtue of Statute
or otherwise are excluded or limited as stated in this

Warranty. .
This Warranty shall only have effect if the Kordon is

installed by a Bayer Accredited Installer.

OWNER'S RESPONSIBILITIES

The Owner of the Building during the Warranty
Period ("Owner”), at the Owner's expense, arange
for thorough and regular inspection of the Building
for the presence of termites at intervals not
exceeding 12 months by an accredited/licenced
Timber Pest Inspector.

Where the Termite risk is high (e.g. North of the
26th parallel) more frequent inspections (3-6
months) should be undertaken.

These inspection recommendations comply with
those outlined in AS 3660 Termite Management
Series and AS 4349.1-1995, Inspection of buildings.
If Termites are detected or are found to have
breached the Kordon barrier, the Owner must,
within 7 days of such detection, notify Bayer.

EXCLUSIONS
This Warranty shall be void and have no effect in any of
the following circumstances:
The Kordon barrier is damaged, modified, bridged or
otherwise interfered with by any person or any act, fact,
matter or thing beyond the reasonable control of Bayer.
The Building is structurally modified, altered or otherwise
changed in any way which would or may diminish the
effecfiveness of the Kordon as a Termite barrier.
If at any time during the Warranty Period, the Owner
(a) attows or fails to prevent accumulation of:
(i} wood, rubbish or timber against the Building; AND
(it) finished ground level around the Buildingto a
height which does not compty with the terms of the
Installation Manual.
(b) allows the barrier dividing the soil surface and the
structure of the Building formed by the Kordon fo be
bridged or broken by any other material or matter
through which Termites may by-pass the Kordon and
infest the Building.
Termites shall enter the Building through any manner
other than by a breach of the Kordon barrier.
If the Kordon is installed other than by an Bayer
Accredited Installer.

KORDON

TERMITE BARRIER

BUILDING: 48 Attunga Rd
Newport, NSW, 2016

DATE OF INSTALLATION: 12/03/2004

BAYER ACCREDITED INSTALLER; Peter Sakley
Precision Pest Control Pty Lid
Unit 26/75 Corish Circle, Eastgardens, NSW, 2035

CONTACT NUMBER: 02 9666 8477
ACCREDITATION No: N121

THIS WARRANTY SHALL BE VOID UNLESS THE KORDON HAS BEEN INSTALLED BY A BAYER ACCREDITED INSTALLER.

Bavyer will grant additional specific warranty conditions where required
to accommodate high density, commercial constructions, government
buildings, etc on documented request.

Bayer Environmental Science, 391-393 Tooronga Rd, Hawthorn East, VIC, 3123
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ROWESTYLE CONSTRUCTIONS

13/12 2004 09:06 FAX 98447050

Paye 082

39447450

The Fibreglass Works—>

18:45

B2/723/84 11

The Fibreglass Works

ABN 33 007 937424

Factory:
61 Wellington St

Riverslone-NSW-2765

PO Box 157
Riverstone NSW 1745

Telephone : {02} 9627 5500
Fax: (02) 9627 3659

GOLD LICENCE No.:-17790C
CSIRO TECHNICAL ASSESSMEN'] No.:- 170

31 October 2003

ROWESTYLE CONSTRUCTIONS
34 GREENFELL AVIINUE
NARRABEEN NSW 2101

SUBJECT: SHOWER TRAYS AND FLASHING

This is to confirm that The Fibreglass Works installed svaterproefing to all internal wet areas as per:-

AUSTRALIAN STANDARDS 3740-1994 Standacds as per THE FIBREFLASH
WATERPROQIING SYSTEM - CSIRO TECHNICAL ASSESSMENT 170.

A copy of thig assessment is available upon request.
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ROWESTYLE CONSTRUCTICONS

13712 2004 08:06 FAX 99447050

Page BH3

This work way carmied out for ROWESTYLE CONSTRUCTIONS  on: 30/10:2003
at 47 ATTUNGA Road NEWPORT

Qrder No. 30:09/03
TFW Ref. 46188

99447458

The Fibreylass Works—>

1181

B2/23/84 11

Yours faithfully,
THE FIBREGLASS WORKS

JEFFREY SAYLE
NMANAGER



LANDSCAPE PRACTICAL COMPLETION REPORT
49 ATTUNGA RD, NEWPORT

D.A. No405/01.

22/3/06

COUNCIIL-:
Fiaewater Council

OWNER:
BC& A] Hampton
47 Artomga Rd, Newport, 2106

LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT:
Lessing Landscapes

5/31 Malvern Ave, Manly, 2095.
FPhone: 9977 7762

ACCREDITED CERTIFIER:

Insight Development Consultants Pty Ltd
PO Bax 326 Mona Vale 1660
Phone: 9999 003

v/  3FOVd NOL1dWvH 048481662137189 BC:BB 9BBT/E0/9T



| Lessing
Larndscapes

PESIGN BY LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT
LANDSCAPE COMETRUCTION

TREE SURGERY

ADDRESS: 5/21 MALVERN AVE, MANLY, NGWw., 2095, TELEPHONE: 977 7762

LANDSCAPE PRACTICAL COMPLETION REPORT
49 ATTUNGA RD, NEWPORT

D.A. No405/01.

22™ March, 2006,

I certify that the Landscape Warks at 49 Attunga Rd, Newport has been completed in
accordance with the Landscape Working Drawings prepared by Lessing Landscapes for
the owners B & A Hampton, and sebmitted to Pittwater Council. This landscape work
includes hard and soft landscaping, including a courtyard area, within the site boundaries
of No 49 Attunga Rd. In addition substantial native plant repencration using approved
endemic species has been carried out on adjacent R T A land.

fas

Linda Lessing
Landscape Architect
Lessing Landscapes

va/re  Jovd NOLdweH 8.8/81662191166 %68 9BEZ/EB/ST
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' ABN 19 811 BES 409

: Lic. No. 286824
17 Tasman Road. Narth Avalon, NEW 2107
= Tol; (02) 8918 7081 « Fax: [02) 9818 7081 e Mabhile: D411 D34 059

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

I Wil Rocea=s Liscenced Electrical Contractor-
Liscence No S&X& HaY

Certify that I have installed Smoke Detectors in the premises of:

U A TuNgGA A Newhoer

in accordance with A.S.3786 and in accordance with E1.7 of the building code of
Australia, that is 240 volts supply and baitery backup.

Signed: \*—5\ [Ty
Dated:___ 2 ]2[0b

$8/I8 JO9d HOLdWYH @.8481662131106 §Z:@d 38BZ/EQ/3Z



MtK Consulting

Structural, Civil & Stormwater Engineering PO Box 703

Dee Why NSW 2099
Suite 31, MVB Ph: 9999 6922
90 Mona Vale Road Fax: 9979 5263
Mona Vale NSW 2103 Mobile: 0404 815 922

Structural Certificate

Date: 12" September 2006 Job N° 30811
Engineer: Michael Kelett

Site: 49 Attunga Road, Newport

Michael Kelett of MtK Consulting inspected the footing, retaining wall
and suspended concrete slab reinforcement for the proposed works in
addition to the framing and bracing at the above-mentioned site during
construction.

We hereby certify that the above-mentioned items have been
constructed generally in accordance with the details by MtK Consulting,
Job N% 30811, the site instructions issued during construction and the
relevant Australian Standards.

MtK Consulting

Michael Kelett

B.E. {Civil) M.L.E.Aust C.P. Eng.
NPER (Civil, Structural)
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Pittwater Council

Componant Certificate
DA No:  ND505/01

CC No: CC0352/01
Property: 49 ATTUNGA ROAD NEWPORT NSW 2106

Excavation andlor Filling. .
EX-1 ; Jr’;‘“‘; AR
HERDN?Q\E -’u’:‘l"ii‘]A
|la~'\5"=°’*f—f oeeoeoevessssonn e
(Nama) (Businass)
* (Mailing Address)

baing registered surveyor, my qualifications being: B Somo

atéSeenwaraparassnrsap Al ARIsRIAr ARSI sasalsduRuRLSY

uu”--.......u..u.......----.........---u-...uuclnnnnu------------------l-n

hereby certify that the site exeavation and/or filling (ncluding around those trees nominated
on the approved plan as being retained) has been cartied out In accordznce with the levels
shown on the approved plans of as norhinated by and conditlans of Davelopment Consent.

Further, | am apptopriately quélﬁ‘led and experisnced 1o provide the cartification for this componant
of the project

S5-1-~2o00l;.

Sigrature ......... et Date ..TT-
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-accredited building certifiers & development managers

Land to which this Building Inspection Report result sheet applies:

Council Area :....... ﬂ’#m’é‘* .................................... Date of Inspection .. // J/QS-/
acdress . 0. A, 542 Foed ‘/ﬁ,u/w?‘ Lot o] T

DA NO. oo CC No. 296&’/ A COCNO. oo,
Requested by: ..o PhNO. e

Pt ““'f"' MRS I O L
D PCA Signage |___’ Steel Placement |:| Stormwater
|:| Sediment Controls [:J Floor Framing / Slab [ ] PoolFence
[ ] Tree Protection Measures’ [ ] wallFraming [ ] Final inspection
l:| Building Commencement ]:] Roof Framing [ ] Other (specify)
D Footings and Excavation E/ Waterproofing |:| Photographic record
E/An inspection of ............ We)f ..... M .............................................................................
has been carried out and has been found to be in compliance with the plans and specifications as
approved in that Construction Certificate/Complying Development Certificate.
[:I Complete the wc')r.k detailed hereunder.
Complete the work detailed hereunder and contact the Principal Certifying Authority to arrange a re-
. inspection. NB A re-inspection fee of § will be charged, which is payable
- PRIOR TO THE RE-INSPECTION BEING CARRIED QUT.

Date: /,{lé/ﬁ.{)/

Suite 13/9% Mona Vaig Road Mona Vae NSW 2193 PO Box 32 tfona Valg NSA 1650 ph: 9998 0603 fax' 9575 1555
Emall: isforfinggnideveispment.com.ay ABN 32 G8G 727 346
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MtK CO“SUItlng mtk@mtkconsulting.com.au
Structural, Civil & Stormwater Engineering P O Box 703
Dee Why NSW 2089
Suite 31 MVB Ph: 9999 6922
90 Mona Vale Road Fax: 9979 1617
Mona Vale NSW 2103 Mobile: 0404 815 922

Stormwater Certificate

Date: 17" January 2007 Job N> 30811
Engineer. Michael Kelett

Site: 49 Attunga Road, Newport.

Michael Kelett of MtK Consulting inspected the works at the above-
mentioned site at the end of the works.

We note that all pits, gutters and downpipes be cleaned on a regular
basis. This will ensure adequacy of the system.

We hereby certify that the stormwater system has been constructed
generally in accordance with the details by MtK Consulting (Job N°
30811), the site instructions issued during construction and the relevant

Australian Standards.

MtK Consulting
g ”{//

E T-h.“.. -
- ‘rf i
R
.

Michael Kelett

B.E. (Civil) M.1 E.Aust C.P. Eng.
NPER (Civil, Structural)




